Boulder Living Labs Preliminary "After" Data

Week 1 Data
Data Sample Size
AM Midday PM PM After Total
Northbound 7 8 15 2 32
Southbound 7 9 14 3 33
Total Runs 65

Northbound "After" Data Summary

AM Midday PM Before PM
Low 2:35 2:41 4:37 2:46
High 2:38 4:25 6:48 4:52
Variation 0:03 1:44 2:11
After Average 2:32 3:29 4:15
Before (from Nov 2014) 2:18 n/a 3:32
June TAB VISSIM Forecast n/a n/a 4:30
Before to After 0:14 n/a/ 0:43
June TAB VISSIM to After n/a n/a 0:15

Southbound "After" Data Summary

AM Midday PM Before PM
Low 3:00 3:06 3:53 2:13
High 3:17 4:59 8:14 3:44
Variation 0:17 1:53 4:21
After Average 3:23 4:13 5:36
Before (from Nov 2014) 3:03 n/a 3:20
June TAB VISSIM Forecast n/a n/a 4:30
Before to After 0:20 n/a 2:16
June TAB VISSIM to After n/a n/a 1:06
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Boulder Living Labs

Travel Time Varibility
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AM Travel Runs

NB _AM _July 30th, 2015

VIDEO ID
Time
Arapahoe
Canyon
Pearl

Pine
Valmont
Travel Time

540
8:37 AM
1:03
1:35
2:28
2:51
3:43
2:40

SB_AM _July 30th,

VIDEO ID
Time
Valmont
Pine

Pearl
Canyon
Arapahoe
Travel Time

541
8:32 AM
0:10
1:13
1:34
2:22
3:25
3:15

542
8:42 AM
2:02
2:33
3:24
3:49
4:37
2:35

2015

543
8:338 AM
0:08
1:13
1:33
2:15
3:08
3:00

NB _AM _August 3rd, 2015

VIDEO ID
Time
Arapahoe
Canyon
Pearl

Pine
Valmont
Travel Time

567
8:13 AM
0:33
1:06
1:59
2:21
3:11
2:38

569
8:22 AM
1:03
1:35
2:36
2:56
3:43
2:40

SB _AM _August 3rd, 2015

VIDEO ID
Time
Valmont
Pine

Pearl
Canyon
Arapahoe
Travel Time

568
8:17 AM
0:34
1:34
2:01
2:38
3:40
3:06

570
8:26 AM
0:27
1:32
1:55
2:53
3:44
3:17

544
8:54 AM
1:32
2:00
2:37
2:58
3:48
2:16

545
8:48 AM
0:40
1:37
3:08
4:02
5:10
4:30

571
8:30 AM
0:30
1:05
1:47
2:10
3:01
2:31

572
8:35 AM
0:33
1:39
2:01
2:50
3:44
3:11

573
8:41 AM
0:29
0:59
1:48
2:09
2:57
2:28

574
8:44 AM
0:25
1:23
1:47
2:33
3:48
3:23

NB _AM _July 30th, 2015
VIDEO ID

Time

Arapahoe to Canyon

Canyon to Pearl

Pearl to Pine

Pine to Valmont

NB Folsom Travel Time AM

SB _AM _July 30th, 2015
VIDEO ID

Time

Valmont to Pine

Pine to Pearl

Pearl to Canyon

Canyon to Arapahoe

SB Folsom Travel Time AM

NB _AM _August 3rd, 2015

VIDEO ID

Time

Arapahoe to Canyon
Canyon to Pearl

Pearl to Pine

Pine to Valmont

NB Folsom Travel Time AM

SB _AM _August 3rd, 2015

VIDEO ID

Time

Valmont to Pine

Pine to Pearl

Pearl to Canyon

Canyon to Arapahoe

SB Folsom Travel Time AM

540
8:37 AM
0:32
0:53
0:23
0:52
2:40

541
8:32 AM
1:03
0:21
0:48
1:03
3:15

567
8:13 AM
0:33
0:53
0:22
0:50
2:38

568
8:17 AM
1:00
0:27
0:37
1:02
3:06

542
8:42 AM
0:31
0:51
0:25
0:48
2:35

543
8:33 AM
1:05
0:20
0:42
0:53
3:00

569
8:22 AM
0:32
1:.01
0:20
0:47
2:40

570
8:26 AM
1:05
0:23
0:58
0:51
3:17

544
8:54 AM
0:28
0:37
0:21
0:50
2:16

545
8:48 AM
0:57
1:31
0:54
1:08
4:30

571
8:30 AM
0:35
0:42
0:23
0:51
2:31

572
8:35 AM
1:06
0:22
0:49
0:54
3:11

573
8:41 AM
0:30
0:49
0:21
0:48
2:28

574
8:44 AM
0:58
0:24
0:46
1:15
3:23



Afternoon Travel Runs

NB _AM _July 31st, 2015

VIDEO ID 550 554
Time 2:51 PM 4:19 PM
Arapahoe 0:09 1:14
Canyon 0:38 1:43
Pearl 1:57 3:01
Pine 2:22 3:29
Valmont 3:11 4:16
Travel Time 3:02 3:02 0:00

SB _AM _July 31st, 2015

VIDEO ID 551 552 555
Time 2:59 PM 4:13 PM 4:25PM
Valmont 0:39 0:12 0:44
Pine 1:37 1:00 1:41
Pearl 2:28 2:21 2:01
Canyon 4:31 4:56 3:59
Arapahoe 5:38 5:26 4:37
Travel Time 4:59 5:14 3:53

Northbound-August 4th, 2015

Time 2:45 PM 3:00 PM 3:15PM
Arapahoe to 00:32 00:39 00:27
Canyon to Pe 01:15 01:31 01:18
Pearl to Pine 00:27 00:22 00:35
Pine to Valmi 01:41 00:48 00:50
NB Folsom T 03:55 03:20 03:10

Southbound-August 4th, 2015

Time 2:54 PM 3:08 PM 3:22PM
Valmont to P 00:56 00:52 00:48
Pine to Pearl 00:45 00:18 00:25
Pearl to Cany 00:45 00:45 02:00
Canyon to Ar 00:40 01:35 00:43
SB Folsom Tr 03:06 03:30 03:56

3:30 PM
00:31
02:46
00:21
00:48
04:25

3:39PM
00:50
01:46
00:56
01:45
05:17

NB _AM _luly 31st, 2015

VIDEO ID 550
Time 2:51 PM
Arapahoe to Canyon 0:29
Canyon to Pearl 1:19
Pearl to Pine 0:25
Pine to Valmont 0:49
NB Folsom Travel Time AM 3:02

SB _AM _July 31st, 2015

VIDEO ID 551
Time 2:59 PM
Valmont to Pine 0:58
Pine to Pearl 0:51
Pearl to Canyon 2:03
Canyon to Arapahoe 1:07
SB Folsom Travel Time AM 4:59

3:47 PM 4:03 PM

00:33 00:26
01:11 00:54
01:12 00:32
01:21 00:49
04:17 02:41

3:56 PM 4:10 PM

00:54 00:52
01:58 00:29
00:40 02:11
00:28 00:32

03:59 04:04

554
4:19 PM
0:29
1:18
0:28
0:47
3:02

552
4:13 PM
0:48
1:21
2:35
0:30
5:14

AVG
00:31
01:29
00:35
01:03
03:38

AVG
00:52
00:57
01:13
00:57
03:59

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00

4:25 PM
0:57
0:20
1:58
0:38
3:53



PM Travel Runs

NB _PM _July 29th, 2015

VIDEO ID 540 542
Time 4:38 PM 4:50 PM
Arapahoe 1:55 1:02
Canyon 2:37 1:33
Pearl 3:52 4:25
Pine 4:12 4:47
Valmont 5:04 5:48
Travel Time 3:09 4:46

SB _PM _July 29th, 2015

VIDEO ID 541 543
Time 4:43 PM 4:57 PM
Valmont 0:35 0:11
Pine 1:32 1:05
Pearl 3:26 1:33
Canyon 4:32 5:24
Arapahoe 6:05 5:54
Travel Time 5:30 5:43

NB _PM _July 31st, 2015

VIDEO ID 556 558
Time 4:32 PM 4:52 PM
Arapahoe 1:37 1:24
Canyon 2:07 1:50
Pearl 5:00 2:53
Pine 5:24 3:17
Valmont 6:14 4:04
Travel Time 4:37 2:40

SB_PM _July 31st, 2015

VIDEO ID 557
Time 4:39 PM
Valmont 0:52
Pine 1:40
Pearl 2:11
Canyon 4:19
Arapahoe 4:50
Travel Time 3:58

NB _PM _Aug 4th, 2015

VIDEO ID 18 20
Time 4:46 PM 5:01 PM
Arapahoe 1:50 1:07
Canyon 2:18 1:33
Pearl 3:25 4:26
Pine 3:46 4:46
Valmont 4:39 5:54
Travel Time 2:49 4:47

SB_PM _Aug 4th, 2015

VIDEO ID 19 21
Time 4:51PM 5:08 PM
Valmont 0:52 0:44
Pine 1:45 1:33
Pearl 2:16 2:15
Canyon 5:03 6:22
Arapahoe 6:47 6:50
Travel Time 5:55 6:06

NB _PM _July 28th, 2015

Time 4:50 PM
Arapahoe

Canyon

Pearl

Pine

Valmont

Travel Time 2:57 6:35

5:08 PM

SB _PM _July 28th, 2015

Time 4:45 PM
Valmont

Pine

Pearl

Canyon

Arapahoe

Travel Time 4:12 3:53

5:02 PM

544
5:05PM
2:03
2:36
4:02
5:20

4:45

545
5:12PM
0:06
1:05
3:12
5:29
6:14
6:08

22

5:16 PM
2:10
3:18
7:29
7:51
8:58
6:48

23

5:26 PM
0:24
1:31
3:37
7:56
8:38
8:14

5:26 PM

4:26

5:17 PM

6:00

547
5:22 PM
0:06
0:34
3:28
3:51
5:10
5:04

548
5:29 PM
0:03
1:32
3:02
5:24
6:06
6:03

24

5:38 PM
2:03
2:29
4:06
4:26
5:29
3:26

25

5:44 PM
0:25
1:15
1:35
2:26
4:18
3:53

5:43 PM

3:09

5:35PM

5:12

NB _PM _July 29th, 2015
VIDEO ID

Time

Arapahoe to Canyon

Canyon to Pearl

Pearl to Pine

Pine to Valmont

NB Folsom Travel Time PM

SB _PM _July 29th, 2015
VIDEO ID

Time

Valmont to Pine

Pine to Pearl

Pearl to Canyon

Canyon to Arapahoe

SB Folsom Travel Time PM

NB _PM _July 31st, 2015
VIDEO ID

Time

Arapahoe to Canyon

Canyon to Pearl

Pearl to Pine

Pine to Valmont

NB Folsom Travel Time PM

SB _PM _July 31st, 2015
VIDEO ID

Time

Valmont to Pine

Pine to Pearl

Pearl to Canyon

Canyon to Arapahoe

SB Folsom Travel Time PM

NB _PM _Aug 4th, 2015
VIDEO ID

Time

Arapahoe to Canyon

Canyon to Pearl

Pearl to Pine

Pine to Valmont

NB Folsom Travel Time PM

SB _PM _Aug 4th, 2015
VIDEO ID

Time

Valmont to Pine

Pine to Pearl

Pearl to Canyon

Canyon to Arapahoe

SB Folsom Travel Time PM

5:58 PM

2:51

5:51PM

4:.01

540
4:38 PM
0:42
1:15
0:20
0:52
3:09

541
4:43 PM
0:57
1:54
1:06
1:33
5:30

556
4:32 PM
0:30
2:53
0:24
0:50
4:37

557
4:39 PM
0:48
0:31
2:08
0:31
3:58

18

4:46 PM
0:28
1:.07
0:21
0:53
2:49

19
4:51PM
0:53
0:31
2:47
1:44
5:55

542
4:50 PM
0:31
2:52
0:22
1:01
4:46

543
4:57 PM
0:54
0:28
3:51
0:30
5:43

558
4:52 PM
0:26
1:03
0:24
0:47
2:40

20

5:01 PM
0:26
2:53
0:20
1:08
4:47

21

5:08 PM
0:49
0:42
4:07
0:28
6:06

544
5:05 PM
0:33
1:26
1:18
1:28
4:45

545
5:12PM
0:59
2:07
2:17
0:45
6:08

22

5:16 PM
1:.08
4:11
0:22
1:07
6:48

23

5:26 PM
1:07
2:06
4:19
0:42
8:14

547
5:22 PM
0:28
2:54
0:23
1:19

548
5:29 PM
1:29
1:30
2:22
0:42
6:03

24

5:38 PM
0:26
1:37
0:20
1:03
3:26

25

5:44 PM
0:50
0:20
0:51
1:52
3:53



Boulder Living Labs Preliminary "After" Data

Week 1 Data

Northbound Travel Time Summary

7:45:00 AM  8:22:00 AM 8:30:00 AM  8:37:00 AM 8:41:00 AM 8:42:00 AM 8:54:00 AM
Northbound After 2:38 2:40 2:31 2:40 2:28 2:35 2:16
Northbound Before 2:24 2:15 2:28 2:10 2:20 2:24 2:09

2:45:00 PM  2:51:00 PM 3:00:00 PM  3:15:00 PM 3:30:00 PM 3:47:00 PM 4:03:00 PM 4:19:00 PM
Northbound After 3:55 3:02 3:20 3:10 4:25 4:17 2:41 3:02

4:32:00 PM  4:38:00 PM  4:46:00 PM  4:50:00 PM 4:50:00 PM 4:52:00 PM 5:01:00 PM 5:05:00 PM 5:16:00 PM 5:22:00 PM 5:26:00 PM 5:38:00 PM 5:43:00 PM 5:58:00 PM

Northbound After 4:37 3:09 2:49 2:57 4:46 2:40 4:47 4:45 6:48 5:04 4:26 3:26 3:09 2:51
Northbound Before 2:46 2:52 4:52 4:26 3:13 3:04
8:24
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Boulder Living Labs

Southbound Travel Time Summary

7:45:00 AM  8:26:00 AM 8:32:00 AM  8:35:00 AM
Southbound After 3:06 3:17 3:15 3:11
Southbound Before 3:05 3:04 2:53 3:06

2:59:00 PM  2:54:00 PM 3:08:00 PM  3:22:00 PM
Southbound After 4:59 3:06 3:30 3:56

4:39:00 PM  4:43:00 PM  4:45:00 PM  4:51:00 PM
Southbound After 3:58 5:30 4:12 5:55
Southbound Before 2:13 3:44

8:38:00 AM
3:00
2:23

3:39:00 PM
5:17

4:57:00 PM
5:43
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Preliminary "After" Data
Week 1 Data

4:25:00 PM

3:53

5:17:00 PM 5:26:00 PM 5:29:00 PM 5:35:00 PM 5:44:00 PM 5:51:00 PM

6:00 8:14 6:03 5:12 3:53 4:01
3:39 3:38 3:09



